2013 CHURCHWIDE ASSEMBLY
First Ballot for Presiding Bishop
Report of the First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Number of ballots cast: 887 No Nominee

Received 75% of
Ballots Cast

Number of legal ballots cast: 877
Number of illegal ballots cast: 10
Number of votes required for election: 666

Last Name First Name Number of Votes Percent of Votes

1 Hanson Mark 440
2 Crist Jessica 53
3 Rinehart Michael 36
4 Anderson Jon 26
5 Eaton Elizabeth 23
6 Malpica-Padilla Rafael 20
7 Bouman Stephen 19
8 Marty Peter 16
9 Zellmer David 15
10 Kusserow Kurt 12
11 Larson April 12
12 Miller Wayne 11
13 Svennungsen Ann 10
14 Burk Michael 9
15 Rogness Peter 7
16 Foss Richard 6
17 Chatman Kelly 5
18 Hazelwood James 5
19 Bullock Wyvetta 4
20 Gordy Julian 4
21 Jerge Marie 4
22 Wells Martin 4
23 Bolick Leonard 3
24 Gafkjen William 3
25 Graham Richard 3

Page 1 of 5



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Report of the First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Number of votes required for election:

Last Name

Lohrmann
Lundblad
Mansholt
Narum
Rimbo

Zeiser
Boerger
Brauer-Rieke
Burkat
Cooper-White
Degroot-Nesdahl
Echols

Gonia

Herr

Jones

Lose
Mauney
McCoid
Moore
Norman
Senn

Stehlin
Wickstrom
Yoos

Aitken

2013 CHURCHWIDE ASSEMBLY
First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Number of ballots cast: 887

Number of legal ballots cast: 877

Number of illegal ballots cast: 10

First Name

Marcus
Barbara
Gerald
Mark
Robert
Samuel
William
David
Claire
Michael
Andrea
James
James
Stephen
Ralph
David
James
Donald
Robert
Linda
Frank
Deborah
Shelley
Herman

Thomas

Page 2 of 5

666

Number of Votes

PN N N N DN DN DN DN N DN DN DN D DNMNDNDDNDNMNDNDMDNDN W W W W Ww w

No Nominee

Received 75% of

Ballots Cast

Percent of Votes



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Report of the First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Number of votes required for election:

Last Name

Anderson
Bolz-Weber
Briehl
Bunge
Christopherson
Cordray
Davidson
deFreese
Denne
Duran

Eilert

Ferkin
Finck
Fourman
Franek
Gade
Gamelin
Grimm
Guebert-Steward
Gunderson
Hansen
Herr
Herz-Lane
Hicks

Holloway

2013 CHURCHWIDE ASSEMBLY
First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Number of ballots cast: 887

Number of legal ballots cast: 877

Number of illegal ballots cast: 10

First Name

Phyllis
Nadia
Susan
Sarah
Vern
Sarah
Bruce
David
Jay
Ruben
Jonathan
Kris
Murray
Craig
Robert
Mary
Jeremy
Justin
Vera
Linda
Timothy
Stephen
Wolfgang
Sherman

Callon

Page 3 0of 5

666

Number of Votes

R N T T = T = T = T O e e e e e S S e N T = = = T T = =

No Nominee

Received 75% of

Ballots Cast

Percent of Votes



2013 CHURCHWIDE ASSEMBLY
First Ballot for Presiding Bishop
Report of the First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Number of ballots cast: 887

No Nominee
Number of legal ballots cast: 877 Received 75% of
Number of illegal ballots cast: 10 Ballots Cast
Number of votes required for election: 666
Last Name First Name Number of Votes Percent of Votes
76 Kanouse Kevin 1
77 Kessinger Sandra 1
78 Lamb Jerry 1
79 Lambert Jessica 1
80 Langhauser Susan 1
81 Lesmeister Carolyn 1
82 Linman Jonathan 1
83 Litzner Jonathan 1
84 Lull Patricia 1
85 Maas Brian 1
86 Mai Loren 1
87 Marolla Pam 1
88 Nachtigal Susan 1
89 Nelson Dean 1
90 Nessan Craig 1
91 Nycklemoe Peter 1
92 Olson David 1
93 Palzer Jack 1
94 Payne Margaret 1
95 Pederson Duane 1
96 Peterson Cheryl 1
97 Pile Gregory 1
98 Powell Mark 1
99 Prois Rodger 1
100 Ramseth Mark 1

Page 4 of 5



2013 CHURCHWIDE ASSEMBLY
First Ballot for Presiding Bishop
Report of the First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Number of ballots cast: 887 No Nominee

Received 75% of
Ballots Cast

Number of legal ballots cast: 877
Number of illegal ballots cast: 10
Number of votes required for election: 666

Last Name First Name Number of Votes Percent of Votes
101 Riegel Matthew 1
102 Riley Roy 1
103 Rindy William 1
104 Sabin Steven 1
105 Sassaman Jeremiah 1
106 Satterlee Craig 1
107 Schmidt Michael 1
108 Segerhammar Paul 1
109 Shafer Eric 1
110 Shields Jane 1
111 Shipman W. Stevens 1
112 Spencer Keith 1
113 Stephens Harvard 1
114 Talmadge Stephen 1
115 Truchinski Amanda 1
116 Usgaard Harold 1
117 Villalon Gregory 1
118 Warner Anita 1
119 Wells Lamount 1
120 Wengert Timothy 1
121 Wilson Jim 1
122 Wohlrabe Larry 1

Page 5 of 5

877



