First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Report of the First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Number of ballots cast: 887

Number of legal ballots cast: 877

Number of illegal ballots cast: 10 Number of votes required for election: 666

	Last Name	First Name	Number of Votes	Percent of Votes
1	Hanson	Mark	440	
2	Crist	Jessica	53	
3	Rinehart	Michael	36	
4	Anderson	Jon	26	
5	Eaton	Elizabeth	23	
6	Malpica-Padilla	Rafael	20	
7	Bouman	Stephen	19	
8	Marty	Peter	16	
9	Zellmer	David	15	
10	Kusserow	Kurt	12	
11	Larson	April	12	
12	Miller	Wayne	11	
13	Svennungsen	Ann	10	
14	Burk	Michael	9	
15	Rogness	Peter	7	
16	Foss	Richard	6	
17	Chatman	Kelly	5	
18	Hazelwood	James	5	
19	Bullock	Wyvetta	4	
20	Gordy	Julian	4	
21	Jerge	Marie	4	
22	Wells	Martin	4	
23	Bolick	Leonard	3	
24	Gafkjen	William	3	
25	Graham	Richard	3	

First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Report of the First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Number of ballots cast: 887

Number of legal ballots cast: 877

Number of illegal ballots cast: 10

Number of votes required for election: 666

	Last Name	First Name	Number of Votes	Percent of Votes
26	Lohrmann	Marcus	3	
27	Lundblad	Barbara	3	
28	Mansholt	Gerald	3	
29	Narum	Mark	3	
30	Rimbo	Robert	3	
31	Zeiser	Samuel	3	
32	Boerger	William	2	
33	Brauer-Rieke	David	2	
34	Burkat	Claire	2	
35	Cooper-White	Michael	2	
36	Degroot-Nesdahl	Andrea	2	
37	Echols	James	2	
38	Gonia	James	2	
39	Herr	Stephen	2	
40	Jones	Ralph	2	
41	Lose	David	2	
42	Mauney	James	2	
43	McCoid	Donald	2	
44	Moore	Robert	2	
45	Norman	Linda	2	
46	Senn	Frank	2	
47	Stehlin	Deborah	2	
48	Wickstrom	Shelley	2	
49	Yoos	Herman	2	
50	Aitken	Thomas	1	

First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Report of the First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Number of ballots cast: 887

Number of legal ballots cast: 877

Number of illegal ballots cast: 10

Number of votes required for election: 666

	Last Name	First Name	Number of Votes	Percent of Votes
51	Anderson	Phyllis	1	
52	Bolz-Weber	Nadia	1	
53	Briehl	Susan	1	
54	Bunge	Sarah	1	
55	Christopherson	Vern	1	
56	Cordray	Sarah	1	
57	Davidson	Bruce	1	
58	deFreese	David	1	
59	Denne	Jay	1	
60	Duran	Ruben	1	
61	Eilert	Jonathan	1	
62	Ferkin	Kris	1	
63	Finck	Murray	1	
64	Fourman	Craig	1	
65	Franek	Robert	1	
66	Gade	Mary	1	
67	Gamelin	Jeremy	1	
68	Grimm	Justin	1	
69	Guebert-Steward	Vera	1	
70	Gunderson	Linda	1	
71	Hansen	Timothy	1	
72	Herr	Stephen	1	
73	Herz-Lane	Wolfgang	1	
74	Hicks	Sherman	1	
75	Holloway	Callon	1	

First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Report of the First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Number of ballots cast: 887 Number of legal ballots cast: 877

Number of illegal ballots cast: 10

Number of votes required for election: 666

	Last Name	First Name	Number of Votes	Percent of Votes
76	Kanouse	Kevin	1	
77	Kessinger	Sandra	1	
78	Lamb	Jerry	1	
79	Lambert	Jessica	1	
80	Langhauser	Susan	1	
81	Lesmeister	Carolyn	1	
82	Linman	Jonathan	1	
83	Litzner	Jonathan	1	
84	Lull	Patricia	1	
85	Maas	Brian	1	
86	Mai	Loren	1	
87	Marolla	Pam	1	
88	Nachtigal	Susan	1	
89	Nelson	Dean	1	
90	Nessan	Craig	1	
91	Nycklemoe	Peter	1	
92	Olson	David	1	
93	Palzer	Jack	1	
94	Payne	Margaret	1	
95	Pederson	Duane	1	
96	Peterson	Cheryl	1	
97	Pile	Gregory	1	
98	Powell	Mark	1	
99	Prois	Rodger	1	
100	Ramseth	Mark	1	

First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Report of the First Ballot for Presiding Bishop

Number of ballots cast: 887

Number of legal ballots cast: 877

Number of illegal ballots cast: 10

Number of votes required for election: 666

	Last Name	First Name	Number of Votes	Percent of Votes
101	Riegel	Matthew	1	
102	Riley	Roy	1	
103	Rindy	William	1	
104	Sabin	Steven	1	
105	Sassaman	Jeremiah	1	
106	Satterlee	Craig	1	
107	Schmidt	Michael	1	
108	Segerhammar	Paul	1	
109	Shafer	Eric	1	
110	Shields	Jane	1	
111	Shipman	W. Stevens	1	
112	Spencer	Keith	1	
113	Stephens	Harvard	1	
114	Talmadge	Stephen	1	
115	Truchinski	Amanda	1	
116	Usgaard	Harold	1	
117	Villalon	Gregory	1	
118	Warner	Anita	1	
119	Wells	Lamount	1	
120	Wengert	Timothy	1	
121	Wilson	Jim	1	
122	Wohlrabe	Larry	1	